



G MILLS

059329 - Bar Cereal Cinnamon Toast Crunch

Cinnamon Toast Crunch(TM) cereal bar with a filling made with real milk and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go. Provides the nutrition of cereal and the calcium of 6 ounces of milk (25% daily value) in a convenient, grab and go bar with 13 essential vitamins and minerals.



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 96
Serving size 1bar(45g)

Amount per serving
Calories 190

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 16g Added Sugar	32%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 290mg	22%
Iron 2mg	11%
Potassium 110mg	2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Benefits

Ingredients

Cereal (whole grain wheat, rice flour, sugar, maltodextrin, dextrose, canola oil, salt, trisodium phosphate, caramel color, zinc and iron (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid)), Corn Syrup, Milk Filling (sugar, palm kernel oil, lactose, nonfat dry milk, dried sweetened condensed milk [sugar, milk], palm oil, monoglycerides, soy lecithin, salt, natural and artificial flavor, TBHQ, citric acid, ascorbic acid and tocopherols added to retain freshness), Crisp Rice (Rice Flour, Barley Malt Extract, Salt), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soy Flour, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Isolated Soy Protein, Contains 2 % or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sugar, Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Sorbitol, Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin, gelatin, Color (caramel color, annatto extract), Salt, Natural Flavor. BHT added to retain freshness.

⚠ Allergens

Contains:

milk soy wheat

May Contain:

peanuts tree nuts

Handling Suggestions

Individually wrapped cereal bars - store in cool dry location.Store in cool dry location

Serving Suggestions

Serve as is

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Ready to Eat

📄 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
G MILLS	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	Cereal Bars

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
45576000	059329	10016000455761	8	96/1.42 OZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13lb	11.95lb	USA		No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17.87in	12.25in	6.37in	0.81ft3	8x7	0DAYS	40°F / 111°F



G MILLS

059329 - Bar Cereal Cinnamon Toast Crunch

Cinnamon Toast Crunch(TM) cereal bar with a filling made with real milk and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go. Provides the nutrition of cereal and the calcium of 6 ounces of milk (25% daily value) in a convenient, grab and go bar with 13 essential vitamins and minerals.



Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	190	Total Fat	4.5g	Sodium	135mg
Protein	4	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	290mg
Total Carbohydrates...	32g	Saturated Fat	2.5g	Iron	2mg
Sugars	16g	Added Sugars	16g	Potassium	110mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	1.1
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	0mg		
Vitamin A(IU)•	0	Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0mg	Folate	40mg	Riboflavin	0.07mg
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12•	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size 1 bar (45g)	
Calories 190	
Percent Daily Values*	
Total Fat 4.5g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 16g Added Sugars	32%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 290mg	20%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 110mg	2%
Thiamin 0.07mg	2%
Riboflavin 0.07mg	6%
Niacin 1.1mg	8%
Vitamin B6 0.2mg	8%
Folate 40mcg (DFE)	10%
(20mcg folic acid)	
Zinc 1.1mg	10%

Ingredients: Cereal (whole grain wheat, rice flour, sugar, maltedextrin, dextrose, canola oil, salt, trisodium phosphate, caramel color, zinc and iron (mineral nutrients)), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B₆ (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B₁₂ (cyanocobalamin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), **Corn Syrup, Milk Filling** (sugar, palm kernel oil, lactose, nonfat dry milk, dried sweetened condensed milk [sugar, milk], palm oil, monoglycerides, soy lecithin, salt, natural and artificial flavor, TBHQ, citric acid, ascorbic acid and tocopherols added to retain freshness), **Crisp Rice** (Rice Flour, Barley Malt Extract, Salt), **High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soy Flour, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Isolated Soy Protein, Contains 2 % or less of:** Vegetable Glycerin, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sugar, Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Sorbitol, Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin, gelatin, Color (caramel color, annatto extract), Salt, Natural Flavor, BHT added to retain freshness. **CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, SOY; MAY CONTAIN PEANUT AND ALMOND INGREDIENTS.**

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size 1 bar (45g)	
Calories 190	
Percent Daily Values*	
Total Fat 4.5g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 16g Added Sugars	32%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 290mg	20%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 110mg	2%
Thiamin 0.07mg	2%
Riboflavin 0.07mg	6%
Niacin 1.1mg	8%
Vitamin B6 0.2mg	8%
Folate 40mcg (DFE)	10%
(20mcg folic acid)	
Zinc 1.1mg	10%